900230098 08/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Marketing Group, Inc.		09/30/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dermstore, LLC	
Street Address:	2301 Rosecrans Ave. Suite 2100	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742176	MOJAVE MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (310) 683-0940
Email: eko@ibinc.com
Correspondent Name: Eunice Ko

Address Line 1: 2301 Rosecrans Ave. Suite 1150
Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eunice Ko
Signature:	/Eunice Ko/
Date:	08/02/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=JOHNSON MARKETING GROUP INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif source=JOHNSON MARKETING GROUP INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif source=JOHNSON MARKETING GROUP INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0911 OF \$40.00 2/421/6

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JOHNSON MARKETING GROUP, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DERMSTORE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "DERMSTORE

LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 7:10

O'CLOCK P.M.

4491951 8100M

100958574

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8262659

DATE: 09-30-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0912

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations DEVISION OF CORPORATIONS
Delivered 07:09 PM 09/30/2010
FILED 07:10 PM 09/30/2010
SRV 100958574 - 4491951 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

JOHNSON MARKETING GROUP, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION

AND

DERMSTORE LLC. A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Dermstore LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Johnson Marketing Group, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Nevada.
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
 - 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Dermstore LLC.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 2301 Rosecrans Ave, Ste 4100 El Segundo, CA 90245-4967, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0913 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this _____ day of _september_, 2010.

By: M. Hoffing Authorized Person-Name: Adam Goldenberg

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

RECORDED: 08/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0914